{
V
en
t-A
-H
ood W
orkbook}
1

{Vent-A-Hood Checklist}
Model number decoding.
Here is an explanation of our model number codes:
example: PRH18-460H SS
PRH18 is the model. Other examples
are SL, EP, etc.
H means the hood has Halogen lights.
18 is the hood height in inches.
4 is the number of blower motors.
60 is the hood width in inches.
H (after hood width) means the hood has
Heat Lamps installed.
The last two characters designate the finish.
SS = Stainless Steel, BL = painted Black, etc.
OL = Overlay, either real brass or real copper.
It is important to specify exterior metal and
interior color when the hood is overlay.
What type of range do you have?
❏ standard electric range or cooktop
❏ standard gas range or cooktop
❏ professional style range or cooktop
❏ wok
❏ barbeque grill
❏ griddle
What size Magic Lung blower does your
cooking equipment require?
The Magic Lung blower is capable of handling
cooking equipment with higher CFM requirements
due to centrifical filtration as opposed to baffle or
mesh filtration. See equivalent CFM chart on page 14.
Wall Mount
❏ 300 CFM (Single) Magic Lung Blower*
❏ 600 CFM (Dual) Magic Lung Blower*
❏ 900 CFM (1Single and 1 Dual)
Magic Lung Blower*
❏ 1200 CFM (2 Duals) Magic Lung Blowers*
Island
❏ 600 CFM (Dual) Magic Lung Blower*
❏ 1200 CFM Two Dual or Cluster
Magic Lung Blower*
Rule of thumb:
*Equivalent CFM: The Magic Lung 600 CFM
blower is capable of handling professional
cooking equipment with 900 CFM require-
ments and the 1200 CFM blower is capable
of handling cooking equipment with 1800
CFM requirements due to centrifugal filtra-
tion as opposed to mesh filter or baffle
filtration. See equivalent CFM chart on